CS C	STAFF REPORT City of Dripping Springs PO Box 384 511 Mercer Street Dripping Springs, TX 78620
Submitted By:	Michelle Fischer, City Administrator
Council Meeting Date:	July 18, 2023
Agenda Item Wording:	Approval of a Resolution Appointing City Administrator Michelle Fischer to Place 4 of the Driftwood Economic Development Municipal Management Board of Directors
Agenda Item Requestor:	Michelle Fischer, City Administrator
Summary/Background:	The City Council consented to the creation of the Driftwood Economic Development Municipal Management District on May 12, 2009, through Resolution 2009-19. The City Council plays an integral role in the District's operation through two designated appointments that serve on the District's Board of Directors in Places 3 and 4. City Administrator Michelle Fischer has served on the Board in Place 4 since its creation. Her term expired in June and she wishes to serve another term expiring June 2027. Municipal Management Districts are special districts formed by state legislation. Each district covers a defined geographic area, and may be used to finance improvements and pay for services within that area. Districts are created to promote, encourage, and maintain employment, commerce, transportation, housing, tourism, recreation, arts, economic development, safety and public welfare within the district's boundaries.
Recommended Council Actions:	Appoint City Administrator Michelle Fischer to Place 4 of the Driftwood Economic Development Municipal Management District's Board of Directors for a term ending June 2027.
Attachments:	Resolution
Next Steps/Schedule:	Notify District of City Council's action and provide them with a copy of the executed Resolution.